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#21PROVIDENCE COLLEGE FRIARS (15-6-0, 6-3-0 BIG EAST)
vs. 

#13 PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS (12-3-3, 6-1-1 Big Ten)

NCAA TOURNAMENT  l  1983  l  2005  l  2006  l  2007  l  2010  l  2011  l  2013  l  2014  l  2016  l 2019 

NCAA TOURNAMENT -  SECOND ROUND
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2019 • 5:00 P.M. • JEFFREY FIELD

2019 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
(15-6-0 overall; 6-3-0 BIG EAST)

AUGUST 
Fri. 30 UMASS LOWELL  W 4-0
SEPTEMBER
Mon. 2 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 2-1
Fri. 6 @Albany W 1-0
Mon. 9 @Rhode Island L 2-1
Sat. 14 SACRED HEART W 4-0
Thurs. 19 HARVARD W 1-0
Fri. 20 SETON HALL* W 1-0
Weds. 25 BROWN W 1-0
Sat. 28 @Georgetown L 2-1
OCTOBER
Fri. 4 BUTLER* L 3-1
Tues. 8 @Connecticut W 2-1 OT
Sat. 12 MARQUETTE* W 2-0
Sat. 19 @DePaul* L 2-0
Weds. 23 @Villanova* W 2-0
Sat. 26 CREIGHTON* W 3-2
NOVEMBER
Sat. 2 @Xavier* W 2-1
Weds. 6 ST. JOHN’S* W 2-0
Sat. 9 MARQUETTE^ W 3-0
Weds. 13 St. John’s^ W 2-1
Sun. 17 Georgetown^  L 3-1
Thurs. 21 NJIT+ W 2-0
Sun. 24 Penn State+ 5:00 p.m. 

+ - NCAA Tournament 
* - BIG EAST Conference match 
^ - BIG EAST Tournament

Bold indicates home games.

Kick-Off
The Friars will kick-off against the Penn State Nittany Lions on Nov. 24 at 
5:00 p.m. for the Second Round of the NCAA Tournament. The game will 
be held on Jeffrey Field in University Park, Pa.

Big Ten Network 
Sunday’s Second Round vs. Penn State will be streamed live on the Big 
Ten Network, as part of BTN+. 

Providence in the Big Dance 
The Friars are making their 10th appearance in the NCAA Tournament. 
It is the fourth time in the last seven seasons that Providence has been 
selected to participate in the NCAA Tournament. 

NCAA All-Time Record 
Providence is 10-7-1 all-time in the NCAA Tournament. The Friars are 7-3-
1 under Head Coach Craig Stewart. 

NCAA Second Round All-Time 
The Friars hold a 2-4-0 record in Second Round games. Providence 
advanced in 2016 with a 5-4 win over Maryland on the road. Stewart is 
2-1-0 in Second Round games, advancing in 2014 and 2016. 

In the Polls
Providence made its season debut in the United Soccer Coaches’  Top-25 
on Nov. 19 with a No. 21 ranking. The Friars were receiving votes the pre-
vious week, but a runner-up finish in the BIG EAST Conference Champi-
onship helped pave the way to a spot in the poll.

Taking on the Nittany Lions  
Sunday’s game will be the first meeting between Providence and Penn 
State in men’s soccer. 

Common Opponents 
The Friars and Nittany Lions had one common opponent in the 2019 
season. Penn State played BIG EAST foe Villanova. Providence shutout 
the Wildcats, 2-0, and Penn State also earned a win (1-0). 

COLLEGE INFORMATION
Location ...........................................................................................Providence, R.I. 02918
Conference ............................................................................................................BIG EAST
Web Site .................................................................................................... www.friars.com

TEAM  INFORMATION
2019 Regular Season Record ....................................................................................12-5-0
2019 BIG EAST Conference Record ..............................................................................6-3-0
2019 Captains .............................................. Danny Griffin, Tiago Mendonca, Joao Serrano

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ...................................................Craig Stewart (Franklin Pierce University ‘04)
Associate Head Coach .....................................................John Mark Andrade (Syracuse ‘02)
Assistant Coach ................................................................Dave DeMello (Rhode Island ‘94)
Volunteer GK Coach ............................................ Karl Spratt (University of Sunderland ‘05)
Graduate Assistant .............................................................Dom Machado (Providence ‘18)
Director of Performance Analysis ....................................Chris Wasilewski (Providence ‘15)

MEDIA RELATIONS
Graduate Assistant (Men’s Soccer Contact) .................................................... Olivia Pastore
Office Phone/E-mail ....................................(401) 865-1733/opastore.ga@providence.edu

STREAM: BTN+

NCAA Tournament Appearances 

6  
NCAA First Round Wins

1 
College Cup Appearance7

NCAA Wins Under Head Coach Craig Stewart

10 
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Friars in the BIG EAST Tournament 
Providence hosted Marquette in a First Round game on Saturday, 
Nov. 9. The Friars earned their 10th shutout of the season, defeat-
ing the Golden Eagles, 3-0. Esben Wolf (Copenhagen, Denmark) 
scored the eventual game winner in the 29th minute off of a corner 
kick from Joao Serrano (Evora, Portugal). Trevor Davock (Medway, 
Mass.) increased the lead in the 62nd minute, finishing a Danny 
Griffin (Wethersfield, Conn.) rebound. Paulo Lima (Lisbon, Portugal) 
capped the game with a 79th minute goal.

The Friars outshot Marquette 13-5. Austin Aviza (Medway, Mass.) 
made two saves in the match.

Providence then went on the road to face No. 2 seed St. John’s in a 
Semifinal match-up (Nov. 13). The Friars prevailed with a 2-1 victory. 
Second-half goals from Paulo Lima and Davis Smith (Amherst, 
Mass.) were the difference. Lima’s goal game in the 50th minute off 
of a corner kick from Joao Serrano. Smith’s came in the 87th minute, 
as he knocked home a rebound in front. Danny Griffin and Trevor 
Davock both assisted the play.

Aviza made four saves for the Friars, who outshot the Red Storm 
16-10 in the match.

The Friars returned to the Championship game for the fifth time 
in program history. They played the No. 1 seed Georgetown in the 
final match on Sunday, Nov. 17. Providence fell to the Hoyas, 3-1. 
Tiago Mendonca (Faro, Portugal) scored the first goal of the game 
in the 14th minute to put the Friars up early. Esben Wolf and Joao 
Serrano both assisted the play. All of the Hoyas’ goals came in the 
second half giving them the victory.  

Scouting the Friars
Providence currently sits at 15-6 overall. The Friars finished BIG EAST 
Conference play with a 6-3 record and entered the post-season as 
the No. 3 seed. Lima (17 points) and Serrano (17 points) lead the Fri-
ars offensively. Serrano holds the team lead in assists (nine), while 
Lima leads the squad in goals (eight). Trevor Davock has five goals 
and six assists for 16 points. Davis Smith has 14 points on five goals 
and four assists. Wolf is the other Friar with double-digit points, as 
he has 14 on four goals and six assists.

Aviza has started all 21 games in net for the Friars. He holds a .716 
save percentage and a 0.92 goals against average. The redshirt 
senior has made 48 saves and has eight individual shutouts.

BIG EAST Awards
Five Friars earned All-BIG EAST recognition, as announced by the 
league on Nov. 11. Mendonca and Serrano were named to the First 
Team, while Lima earned Second Team honors. Griffin and Aviza 
were selected for the newly-added Third Team. Providence has now 
had at least one First Team selection in five-consecutive seasons. 

Three Friars were selected to the BIG EAST All-Tournament Team. 
Paulo Lima, Tiago Mendonca and Esben Wolf were the honorees. 

Outshooting Opponents
Providence has outshot opponents 342-140 this season. In 20 of 21 
matches, Providence has recorded more shots than its opponent. 
The Friars rank sixth nationally in shots per game, averaging 17.00.

Corner Kick Success
The Friars rank 11th nationally in corner kicks per game, averaging 
6.67. Providence has taken 140 total corners on the season and 
limited opponents to just 43.

The Friars have been successful converting on these opportuni-
ties, scoring eight goals from corner kicks this season. Twenty-two 
percent of Providence’s goals on the year have come from corner 
kick plays.

AUSTIN AVIZA
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (9/23)
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (11/8)
- All-BIG EAST Third Team 

PAULO LIMA 
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (10/28)
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (11/4)
- All-BIG EAST Second Team 
- BIG EAST All-Tournament Team 

TREVOR DAVOCK
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (9/9)

TIAGO MENDONCA
- Preseason All-BIG EAST Team 
- All-BIG EAST First Team
- BIG EAST All-Tournament Team 

DANNY GRIFFIN
- All- BIG EAST Third Team

RAMZI QAWASMY 
- BIG EAST Defensive Player of the Week (11/4)

HONORS & AWARDS

JOAO SERRANO 
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (9/2)
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (9/16)
- BIG EAST Weekly Honor Roll (9/23)
- BIG EAST Defensive Player of the Week (11/8) 
- All-BIG EAST First Team 

ESBEN WOLF
- BIG EAST Freshman of the Week (10/14)
- BIG EAST All-Tournament Team 
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HEAD COACH
CRAIG STEWART

EIGHTH SEASON AT PC
LOUGHBOROUGH UNIVERSITY ‘02

ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH
JOHN MARK ANDRADE

11TH SEASON AT PC
SYRACUSE ‘02

ASSISTANT COACH
DAVID DEMELLO

19TH SEASON AT PC
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND  ‘94

DIRECTOR OF PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS
CHRIS WASILEWSKI

THIRD SEASON AT PC
PROVIDENCE ‘15

VOLUNTEER GOALKEEPING COACH
KARL SPRATT

SEVENTH SEASON AT PC
SUNDERLAND ‘05

 W-L-T Pts. Overall Pct.      
Georgetown 7-0-2 23 14-1-2 .882
St. John’s 6-2-1 19 13-3-1 .794
Providence 6-3-0 18 12-5-0 .706
Butler 4-4-1 13 10-6-1 .618
Creighton 4-4-1 13 8-6-2 .562
Marquette 4-5-0 12 8-8-1 .500
Seton Hall  3-5-1 10 6-9-1 .406
Xavier 3-6-0 9 8-8-1 .500
Villanova 2-6-1 7 9-8-1 .528
DePaul 1-5-3 6 5-9-3 .382

Overall Record .......................................................................................... 14-6-0
BIG EAST regular-season record .................................................................. 6-3-0
Non-conference games .............................................................................. 6-2-0
Home Record .............................................................................................. 9-2-0
Road Record ............................................................................................... 5-4-0
Neutral ....................................................................................................... 0-0-0
Overtime games ......................................................................................... 2-0-0
Scoring one or more goals ........................................................................ 14-5-0
Scoring two or more goals ....................................................................... 10-0-0
Scoring three or more goals ....................................................................... 4-0-0
vs. BIG EAST opponents .............................................................................. 8-4-0
vs. AAC opponents...................................................................................... 1-0-0
vs. America East opponents ........................................................................ 2-1-0
vs. Atlantic 10 opponents ........................................................................... 0-1-0
vs. Ivy League opponents ........................................................................... 2-0-0
vs. Northeast opponents ............................................................................ 1-0-0

COACHING STAFF

FINAL BIG EAST STANDINGS

2019 SITUATIONAL RECORD

Most Wins In A Single Season 
Providence enters its game on Sunday with 15 wins. The Friars’ win total is 
one victory shy of tying the program record for wins in a season (16). 

Stacking Up Shutouts
As a team, Providence has 11 shutouts which is tied with their team record 
in a season. Aviza has nine individually and the other two are combined 
shutouts. The most recent shutout came against NJIT in the NCAA First 
Round on Nov. 21. 

Limiting OT
The Friars have only played in two overtime games this season. Both have 
resulted in victories. Providence defeated UConn on Oct. 8 in the 92nd 
minute and bested Creighton on Oct. 26 in the 98th minute. Providence 
has not tied a single game so far this season. The last time that happened 
was 2016, when Providence went 15-7.

When the Friars Score First
The Friars have seen great success when they score the opening goal of 
the match. They hold an 12-3 record when they get on the board first. 

Sharing the Ball
Providence has three players with five or more assists on the season. Joao 
Serrano leads with nine and Trevor Davock and Esben Wolf has six. 

Scouting the Nittany Lions 
Penn State currently holds a 12-3-3 overall record and finished the Big Ten 
regular season at 6-1-1. The Nittany Lions made it to the semifinals of the 
Big Ten Tournament where they fell to Michigan, 1-0.  On Oct. 29, Penn 
State defeated the defending national champions, No. 17 Maryland. They 
beat the Terrapins, 3-2, in overtime. In the last United Soccer Coaches’ Poll 
they were ranked No. 13 on Nov. 19.  They have been in the Top-25 for the 
past four weeks. 

The Nittany Lions average 2.00 goals per game and have a shot on goal 
percentage of .422 on the season. 

Who to Watch
Aaron Malloy leads the team offensively with 22 points. He has the team 
high in assists with six and has eight goals. Malloy was Big Ten Midfielder of 
the Year. Freshman Liam Butts has the team in goals with nine. He’s tallied 
one assist on the season for 19 total points. Senior Christian Sload is the 
third Nittany Lion with double digit points. He has 15 on five goals and five 
assists. 

Freshman Kris Shakes has played 10 games in net for Penn State. He holds 
a 0.69 goals against average and .851 save percentage. His record is 9-1-0 
on the season. He has recorded four shutouts. 

GRADUATE ASSISTANT
DOM MACHADO

FIRST SEASON AT PC
PROVIDENCE ‘18
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## Points GP G A PTS SHOTS
6 Paulo Lima 20 8 1 17 37
5 Joao Serrano 21 4 9 17 13
11 Trevor Davock 19 5 6 16 44
9 Davis Smith 21 5 4 14 31
12 Esben Wolf 21 4 6 14 18
9 Davis Smith 21 5 4 14 31 
17 Andualem Chisholm  13 3 1 7 15
10 Danny Griffin 21 2 2 6 48
2 Christopher Roman  21 1 3 5 30
19 Kevin Vang 21 1 3 5 14
15 Ramzi Qawasmy 21 2 0 4 5
7 Gil Santos  20 0 3 3 29

## Goals GP G A PTS SHOTS
6 Paulo Lima 20 8 1 17 37
11 Trevor Davock 19 5 6 16 44
9 Davis Smith 21 5 4 14 31
5 Joao Serrano 21 4 9 17 13 
12 Esben Wolf 21 4 6 14 18
17 Andualem Chisholm  13 3 1 7 15
8 Tiago Mendonca 21 2 4 8 53
10 Danny Griffin 21 2 2 6 48
15 Ramzi Qawasmy 21 2 0 4 5 
19 Kevin Vang 21 1 3 5 14
2 Christopher Roman  21 1 3 5 30

## Assists GP G A PTS SHOTS
5 Joao Serrano 21 4 9 17 13
11 Trevor Davock 19 5 6 16 44
12 Esben Wolf 21 4 6 14 18
9 Davis Smith 21 5 4 14 31 
8 Tiago Mendonca 21 2 4 8 53
2 Christopher Roman  21 1 3 5 30
19 Kevin Vang 21 1 3 5 14
7 Gil Santos  20 0 3 3 29
10 Danny Griffin 21 2 2 6 48
6 Paulo Lima 20 8 1 17 37
17 Andualem Chisholm  13 3 1 7 15

## Game-winning Goals GP No.
9 Davis Smith  21 4
6 Paulo Lima 20 3
11 Trevor Davock 19 3
15 Ramzi Qawasmy 21 2
12 Esben Wolf  21 1
8 Tiago Mendonca  21 1
10 Danny Griffin 21 1

CATEGORY LEADERS
2019       __
First Round  NJIT 0, at Providence 2
2016       __
First Round  Delaware 0, at Providence 2
Second Round  Providence 5, at Maryland 4
Third Round Providence 2, at Creighton 1
Quarterfinal Providence 0, at North Carolina 1 (2OT)
2014            
First Round  BYE with the No. 11 Seed
Second Round  Dartmouth 0, at Providence 3
Third Round UC Irvine 0, at Providence 1
Quarterfinal Providence 3, at Michigan State 2
Semifinal  Providence 2, UCLA 3 (2OT) at Cary, N.C.
2013            
First Round  Providence 0, at Penn 0 (adv. 3-1 in PK’s)
Second Round  Providence 1, at Maryland 3
2011            
First Round  Dartmouth 0, at Providence 1
Second Round  Providence 2, at UC Santa Barbara 3
2010            
First Round  Saint Peter’s 2, at Providence 6
Second Round  Providence 1, at Ohio State 2
2007            
First Round  Providence 0, at Old Dominion 1
2006            
First Round  Providence 0, at Hofstra 2
2005            
First Round  Providence 1, at Hofstra 0 (OT)
Second Round  Providence 0, at North Carolina 2
1983            
First Round  Providence 0, at Connecticut 2

NCAA HISTORY

*Providence (14-6)

NJIT (10-4-4)

*Charlotte (11-3-4)

Mercer (14-6)

No. 2 Clemson (16-2-1)

First Round
Campus Sites
Nov. 21

No. 15 Penn St. (12-3-3)

Second Round
Campus Sites
Nov. 24

SNAPSHOT BRACKET

*Providence 

*Charlotte
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#1 Austin Aviza  #2 Christopher Roman #4 Tristan Stowell     #5 Joao Serrano  #6 Paulo Lima 

#7 Gil Santos  #8 Tiago Mendonca #9 Davis Smith     #10 Danny Griffin  #11 Trevor Davock 

 #12 Esben Wolf  #13 Gage Raftery #14 Malcolm Duncan #15 Ramzi Qawasmy  #16 Garrett King 

#17 Andualem Chisholm  #19 Kevin Vang  #20 Giovani Jimenez #21 Jaren Suttles  #22 Ryan Sledjeski

#26 Dylan Curran  #27 Matt DePerro  #29 Cameron Revels  #30 Rimi Olatunji  
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No.  N a m e  C l.  Po s.  H t. / Wt.  Ho m e tow n / L a s t  S c h o o l  
1  Au s t i n  Av i z a   R- S r.  G K  6 - 3 / 1 9 5  M e d way,  M a s s. / M e d way  H i g h  S c h o o l
2  Ch r i s to p h e r  R o m a n  S o.  M  6 - 1 / 1 8 0  G l a s to n b u r y,  Co n n . / G l a s to n b u r y
4  Tr i s t a n  Stowe l l  R-J r.  D  5 - 1 1 / 1 7 0  B e r ke l e y  He i g ht s,  N . J . / S e to n  H a l l  Pre p
5  J o a o  S e r ra n o  R- S r.  M / D  5 - 1 0 / 1 6 0  Evora, Portugal/Escola Secundaria Severim de Faria
6  Pa u l o  L i m a  S o.  M  6 - 1 / 1 7 0  Lisbon, Portugal/Escola Secundaria Stuart Carvalhais
7  G i l  S a nto s  S o.  F  5 - 1 1 / 1 8 0  Parede, Portugal/Escola Secundaria de Carcavelos
8  Ti a g o  M e n d o n c a  R- S r.  M  6 - 0 / 1 7 2  Fa ro,  Po r t u g a l / Pi n h e i ro e  R o s a
9  D av i s  S m i t h  J r.  M  6 - 7 / 2 0 5  Am h e r s t,  M a s s. / Wi l l i s to n  No r t h a m p to n  S c h o o l
1 0  D a n ny  G r i f f i n  S r.  M  5 - 9 / 1 6 5  We t h e r s f i e l d,  Co n n . / We t h e r s f i e l d
1 1  Tre vo r  D avo c k  R- S r.  F  5 - 1 1 / 1 5 5  M e d way,  M a s s. / Th e  R i ve r s  S c h o o l 
1 2  E s b e n  Wo l f  Fr.  M  6 - 1 / 1 7 5  Co p e n h a g e n ,  D e n m a r k / Vi ru m  S ko l e
1 3  G a g e  R a f te r y  Fr.  M  5 - 9 / 1 5 0  S e at t l e,  Wa s h . / S e at t l e  Ac a d e my
1 4  M a l co l m  D u n c a n  J r.  D  5 - 1 1 / 1 8 0  To ro nto,  O nt a r i o / R o s e d a l e  He i g ht s
1 5  R a m z i  Q awa s my  S o.  D  6 - 1 / 1 8 5  La n s d a l e,  Pa . / YS C  Ac a d e my
1 6  G a r re t t  K i n g  R- S o.  D  6 - 1 / 1 7 0  S c a r b o ro u g h ,  M a i n e / S c a r b o ro u g h
1 7  An d u a l e m  Ch i s h o l m  S o.  F  5 - 1 0 / 1 5 0  No r t h  At t l e b o ro,  M a s s. / Wh e e l e r
1 9  Ke v i n  Va n g  S o.  M  5 - 5 / 1 4 0  Cra n s to n ,  R . I . / Cra n s to n  Ea s t
2 0  G i ova n i  J i m e n ez  R- Fr.  M  5 - 9 / 1 7 2  Tu r n e r s v i l l e,  N . J . / Wa s h i n g to n  Tow n s h i p
2 1  J a re n  S u t t l e s  Fr.  F  5 - 6 / 1 5 0  S p r i n g f i e l d,  M a s s. /  Avo n  O l d  Fa r m s  S c h o o l
2 2  R ya n  S l e d j e s ki  Fr.  D  5 - 8 / 1 5 5  B e d fo rd,  N . H . / B e d fo rd  H i g h  S c h o o l
2 6  D y l a n  Cu r ra n  R- Fr.  D  6 - 2 / 1 8 0  B o s to n ,  M a s s. / B e ave r  Co u nt r y  D ay
2 7  M at t  D e Pe r ro  R-J r.  F  5 - 1 0 / 1 7 5  B a l d w i n s v i l l e,  N . Y. / Ch r i s t i a n  B ro t h e r s  Ac a d e my
2 9  Ca m e ro n  R e ve l s  Fr.  M  5 - 7 / 1 5 5  C l ove r,  S . C . / Wa ke f i e l d  H i g h  S c h o o l  ( N . C . )
3 0  R i m i  O l at u n j i  R- Fr.  G K  6 - 0 / 2 1 0  B ra m p to n ,  O nt a r i o / Ca rd i n a l  Am b roz i c  Cat h o l i c

Head Coach:  Craig Stewart  (Eighth Season / Franklin Pierce ‘04)
Associate Head Coach: John Mark Andrade  (11th Season / Syracuse ‘02)
Assistant Coach: Dave DeMello (19th Season / Rhode Island ‘94) 
Volunteer Goalkeeping Coach: Karl Spratt (Seventh Season / University of Sunderland ‘05)
Director of Performance Analysis:  Chris Wasilewski (Third Season / Providence ‘15)
Graduate Assistant: Dominik Machado (First Season / Providence ‘18) 
Athletic Trainer: Bernard Walls (Rhode Island ‘00) 

Pronunciation:
Players:
1 • Austin Aviza (Ah – vee - za)
4 • Tristan Stowell (Stole)
5 • Joao Serrano (Zhuow Ser – AH – No)
7 • Gil Santos (Zhill)
8 • Tiago Mendonca (Tee – ah – go Men – Don – sah)
11 • Trevor Davock (Duh - voke)
15 • Ramzi Qawasmy (Ram-Zee Ka-waz-mee)
17 • Andualem Chisholm (And-wall-em Chism)
20 • Giovani Jimenez (Him-en-ez)
22 • Ryan Sledjeski (Sleh – jes – ski)
27 • Matt DePerro (Deh – Perro)
30 • Rimi Olatunji (Ree-mee Ola-tune-gee)
 
Coaches:
John Mark Andrade (AN – Draid)

  

2019 Roster
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2019 Providence College Men's Soccer
Providence Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 22, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-6 10-2 5-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-3 4-1 2-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 6-1 3-2 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
08/30/19 UMASS LOWELL W 4-0 0
09/02/19 NEW HAMPSHIRE  L 1-2 595
09/06/19 at Albany (NY) W 1-0 0
09/09/19 at Rhode Island  L 1-2 2108
09/14/19 SACRED HEART W 4-0 630
09/16/19 HARVARD W 1-0 575

* 09/20/19 SETON HALL W 1-0 675
09/25/19 BROWN W 1-0 525

* 09/28/19 at #2 Georgetown  L 1-2 891
* 10/04/19 BUTLER  L 1-3 635

10/08/201at UConn Wot 2-1 758
* 10/12/19 MARQUETTE W 2-0 575
* 10/19/201at DePaul  L 0-2 649
* 10/23/19 at Villanova Wildcats W 2-0 329
* 10/26/19 CREIGHTON Wot 3-2 628
* 11/02/19 at Xavier W 2-1 562
* 11/06/19 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 2-0 549

11/09/19 MARQUETTE W 3-0 617
11/13/19 at St. John's (NY) W 2-1 502
11/17/19 at Georgetown  L 1-3 1031
11/21/19 NJIT W 2-0 1650

TEAM STATISTICS PC OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 37-342 19-140
  Goals scored per game 1.76 0.90
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 8  . 1 3 6
  Shots on goal-Attempts 148-342 69-140
  SOG pct.  . 4 3 3  . 4 9 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 16.3 6.7
CORNER KICKS 140 43
PENALTY KICKS 3-4 2-3
OFFSIDES 24 43
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 22 31
  Red cards 1 2
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 7654 6830
  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/638 9/759
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
6 LIMA, Paulo 20 8 1 17 37  . 2 1 6 20  . 5 4 1 3  0 - 0
5 SERRANO, Joao 21 4 9 17 13  . 3 0 8 8  . 6 1 5 0  2 - 3
11 DAVOCK, Trevor 19 5 6 16 44  . 1 1 4 19  . 4 3 2 3  0 - 0
9 SMITH, Davis 21 5 4 14 31  . 1 6 1 15  . 4 8 4 4  0 - 0
12 WOLF, Esben 21 4 6 14 18  . 2 2 2 11  . 6 1 1 1  0 - 0
8 MENDONCA, Tiago 21 2 4 8 53  . 0 3 8 17  . 3 2 1 1  0 - 0
17 CHISHOLM, Andualem 13 3 1 7 15  . 2 0 0 8  . 5 3 3 0  0 - 0
10 GRIFFIN, Danny 21 2 3 7 48  . 0 4 2 13  . 2 7 1 1  1 - 1
2 ROMAN, Christopher 21 1 3 5 30  . 0 3 3 15  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
19 VANG, Kevin 21 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 5  . 3 5 7 0  0 - 0
15 QAWASMY, Ramzi 21 2 0 4 5  . 4 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 2  0 - 0
7 SANTOS, Gil 20 0 3 3 29  . 0 0 0 7  . 2 4 1 0  0 - 0
27 DePERRO, Matt 6 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
13 RAFTERY, Gage 15 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
30 OLATUNJI, Rimi 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 JIMENEZ, Giovani 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
18 RODWALD, Lukas 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
16 KING, Garrett 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
14 DUNCAN, Malcolm 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
4 STOWELL, Tristan 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
1 AVIZA, Austin 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 21 37 44 118 342  . 1 0 8 148  . 4 3 3 15  3 - 4
Opponents 21 19 15 53 140  . 1 3 6 69  . 4 9 3 6  2 - 3

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
30 OLATUNJI, Rimi 2 36:46 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0/2
1 AVIZA, Austin 21 1862:05 19 0.92 48  . 7 1 6 15-6-0 9/2

Total 21 1898:51 19 0.90 50  . 7 2 5 15-6-0 11
Opponents 21 1898:51 37 1.75 111  . 7 5 0 6-15-0 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 16 19 2 37
Opponents 5 14 0 19

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 144 194 4 342
Opponents 57 83 0 140

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 19 31 0 50
Opponents 48 63 0 111

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 63 74 3 140
Opponents 15 28 0 43

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 111 125 0 236
Opponents 113 117 3 233
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Providence College Men’s Soccer @PCMSOCCER @PCFriarsMSoccer @gofriars

2019 Providence College Men's Soccer
Providence Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 22, 2019)

All games

Overall: 15-6-0  Conf: 6-3-0  Home: 10-2-0  Away: 5-4-0  Neut: 0-0-0

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gwg pk-att
6 LIMA, Paulo 20-20 8 1 17 37  . 2 1 6 20  . 5 4 1 3 0-0
5 SERRANO, Joao 21-21 4 9 17 13  . 3 0 8 8  . 6 1 5 0 2-3
11 DAVOCK, Trevor 19-17 5 6 16 44  . 1 1 4 19  . 4 3 2 3 0-0
9 SMITH, Davis 21-12 5 4 14 31  . 1 6 1 15  . 4 8 4 4 0-0
12 WOLF, Esben 21-21 4 6 14 18  . 2 2 2 11  . 6 1 1 1 0-0
8 MENDONCA, Tiago 21-21 2 4 8 53  . 0 3 8 17  . 3 2 1 1 0-0
17 CHISHOLM, Andualem 13-2 3 1 7 15  . 2 0 0 8  . 5 3 3 0 0-0
10 GRIFFIN, Danny 21-21 2 3 7 48  . 0 4 2 13  . 2 7 1 1 1-1
2 ROMAN, Christopher 21-21 1 3 5 30  . 0 3 3 15  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
19 VANG, Kevin 21-10 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 5  . 3 5 7 0 0-0
15 QAWASMY, Ramzi 21-21 2 0 4 5  . 4 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 2 0-0
7 SANTOS, Gil 20-2 0 3 3 29  . 0 0 0 7  . 2 4 1 0 0-0
27 DePERRO, Matt 6-0 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
13 RAFTERY, Gage 15-0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
30 OLATUNJI, Rimi 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 JIMENEZ, Giovani 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 RODWALD, Lukas 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 KING, Garrett 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 DUNCAN, Malcolm 21-21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 STOWELL, Tristan 7-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 AVIZA, Austin 21-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Total 21 37 44 118 342  . 1 0 8 148  . 4 3 3 15 3-4
Opponents 21 19 15 53 140  . 1 3 6 69  . 4 9 3 6 2-3

Goal Average Saves Record
# Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho/cbo
30 OLATUNJI, Rimi 2-0 36:46 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0/2
1 AVIZA, Austin 21-7 1862:05 19 0.92 48  . 7 1 6 15 6 0 9/2
TM TEAM - 0:00 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2/0

Total 21 1898:51 19 0.90 50  . 7 2 5 15 6 0 11
Opponents 21 1898:51 37 1.75 111  . 7 5 0 6 15 0 1

Team saves: 0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 16 19 2 37
Opponents 5 14 0 19

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 144 194 4 342
Opponents 57 83 0 140

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 19 31 0 50
Opponents 48 63 0 111

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 63 74 3 140
Opponents 15 28 0 43

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 111 125 0 236
Opponents 113 117 3 233

Attendance Summary PC Opponent
Total 7654 6830
Dates/Avg Per Date 12/638 9/759
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0
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Providence College Men’s Soccer @PCMSOCCER @PCFriarsMSoccer @gofriars

2019 Providence College Men's Soccer
Providence Game Results (as of Nov 22, 2019)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Att. Goals scored
08/30/19 UMASS LOWELL W 4-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 SMITH, Davis (DAVOCK, Trevor)

LIMA, Paulo (DAVOCK, Trevor)
SERRANO, Joao (penalty kick)
CHISHOLM, Andualem (SMITH, Davis)

09/02/19 NEW HAMPSHIRE  L 1-2 1-1-0 0-0-0 595 DAVOCK, Trevor (SMITH, Davis)
09/06/19 at Albany (NY) W 1-0 2-1-0 0-0-0 DAVOCK, Trevor (WOLF, Esben)
09/09/19 at Rhode Island  L 1-2 2-2-0 0-0-0 2108 SERRANO, Joao (penalty kick)
09/14/19 SACRED HEART W 4-0 3-2-0 0-0-0 630 SMITH, Davis (WOLF, Esben;SERRANO, Joao)

CHISHOLM, Andualem (WOLF, Esben)
GRIFFIN, Danny (penalty kick)
VANG, Kevin (DePERRO, Matt)

09/16/19 HARVARD W 1-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 575 MENDONCA, Tiago (SMITH, Davis;CHISHOLM, Andualem)
* 09/20/19 SETON HALL W 1-0 5-2-0 1-0-0 675 LIMA, Paulo (SERRANO, Joao)

09/25/19 BROWN W 1-0 6-2-0 1-0-0 525 QAWASMY, Ramzi (SERRANO, Joao)
* 09/28/19 at #2 Georgetown  L 1-2 6-3-0 1-1-0 891 CHISHOLM, Andualem (VANG, Kevin;MENDONCA, Tiago)
* 10/04/19 BUTLER  L 1-3 6-4-0 1-2-0 635 SERRANO, Joao (unassisted)

10/08/2019 at UConn WOT 2-1 7-4-0 1-2-0 758 SERRANO, Joao (unassisted)
DAVOCK, Trevor (WOLF, Esben;VANG, Kevin)

* 10/12/19 MARQUETTE W 2-0 8-4-0 2-2-0 575 SMITH, Davis (ROMAN, Christopher;MENDONCA, Tiago)
WOLF, Esben (unassisted)

* 10/19/2019 at DePaul  L 0-2 8-5-0 2-3-0 649 -
* 10/23/19 at Villanova Wildcats W 2-0 9-5-0 3-3-0 329 GRIFFIN, Danny (LIMA, Paulo)

LIMA, Paulo (SERRANO, Joao)
* 10/26/19 CREIGHTON WOT 3-2 10-5-0 4-3-0 628 ROMAN, Christopher (SANTOS, Gil)

SMITH, Davis (SANTOS, Gil;MENDONCA, Tiago)
LIMA, Paulo (SMITH, Davis;ROMAN, Christopher)

* 11/02/19 at Xavier W 2-1 11-5-0 5-3-0 562 LIMA, Paulo (SANTOS, Gil)
QAWASMY, Ramzi (SERRANO, Joao)

* 11/06/19 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 2-0 12-5-0 6-3-0 549 LIMA, Paulo (SERRANO, Joao;DAVOCK, Trevor)
WOLF, Esben (MENDONCA, Tiago;VANG, Kevin)

11/09/19 MARQUETTE W 3-0 13-5-0 6-3-0 617 WOLF, Esben (SERRANO, Joao)
DAVOCK, Trevor (GRIFFIN, Danny)
LIMA, Paulo (WOLF, Esben;DAVOCK, Trevor)

11/13/19 at St. John's (NY) W 2-1 14-5-0 6-3-0 502 LIMA, Paulo (SERRANO, Joao)
SMITH, Davis (GRIFFIN, Danny;DAVOCK, Trevor)

11/17/19 at Georgetown  L 1-3 14-6-0 6-3-0 1031 MENDONCA, Tiago (WOLF, Esben;SERRANO, Joao)
11/21/19 NJIT W 2-0 15-6-0 6-3-0 1650 DAVOCK, Trevor (ROMAN, Christopher)

WOLF, Esben (GRIFFIN, Danny;DAVOCK, Trevor)

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 15-6

Conference: 6-3
Home: 10-2
Away: 5-4

Neutral: 0-0
Overtime: 2-0

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 21 14484 690

Home: 12 7654 638
Away: 9 6830 759

Neutral: 0 0 0
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Providence College Men’s Soccer @PCMSOCCER @PCFriarsMSoccer @gofriars

2019 Providence College Men's Soccer
Providence Game-by-Game Goals-Assists-Points (as of Nov 22, 2019)

All games

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Opponent Date Score AVIZA,AUST ROMAN,CHRI STOWELL,TR SERRANO,JO LIMA,PAULO SANTOS,GIL MENDONCA,T SMITH,DAVI GRIFFIN,DA DAVOCK,TRE WOLF,ESBEN
UML 08/30/19 4-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 1-1-3 0-0-0 0-2-2 0-0-0
UNH 09/02/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0
at LB 09/06/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1
at URI 09/09/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
SH 09/14/19 4-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 1-0-2 DNP 0-2-2
HVD 09/16/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
SHU 09/20/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
RW 09/25/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at GU 09/28/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
BTL 10/04/19 1-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UCONN 10/08/20 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1
MQU 10/12/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2
at DPU 10/19/20 0-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at VUMS 10/23/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
CU 10/26/19 3-2 W 0-0-0 1-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-2-2 0-1-1 1-1-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at XU 11/02/19 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
SJU 11/06/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2
MAR 11/09/19 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-3 1-1-3
at SJU 11/13/19 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-0
at GU 11/17/19 1-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
NJIT 11/21/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-3 1-0-2

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 27 30
Opponent Date Score RAFTERY,GA DUNCAN,MAL QAWASMY,RA KING,GARRE CHISHOLM,A RODWALD,LU VANG,KEVIN JIMENEZ,GI DEPERRO,MA OLATUNJI,R
UML 08/30/19 4-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
UNH 09/02/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at LB 09/06/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at URI 09/09/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
SH 09/14/19 4-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
HVD 09/16/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
SHU 09/20/19 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
RW 09/25/19 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at GU 09/28/19 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP
BTL 10/04/19 1-3 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at UCONN 10/08/20 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP
MQU 10/12/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at DPU 10/19/20 0-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at VUMS 10/23/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
CU 10/26/19 3-2 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at XU 11/02/19 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
SJU 11/06/19 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP
MAR 11/09/19 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at SJU 11/13/19 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
at GU 11/17/19 1-3 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
NJIT 11/21/19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP


